			
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	KS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Long-Airdox Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: <u>DBT America Inc.</u> Internal Address:		
☑ Corporation-State - 5€	Street Address: 2045 West Pike Street		
☐ Other	City: Houston State: PA Zip:15342		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
■ Assignment	Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State PA		
☐ Otheт	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: July 6, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 797097		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Eileen C. Visco, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: Coudert Brothers	50-1434		
1114 Avenue of the Americas	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying hy deposit account)		
City: New York State: NY Zip:10036			
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Output Description:	n is true and correct and dny attached copy is a true copy of the		
ROBERT E. HANLON, ESO. Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover a	*		
	<u> </u>		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

NEWYORK 4170529v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0355

EXECUTION VERSION

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK (the "Trademark Assignment") is made as of the day of July, 2001, between Long-Airdox Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and DBT America Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and certain of its affiliates, the Marmon Corporation as Guarantor, and DBT Deutsche Bergbau-Technik GmbH ("DBT") and certain of its affiliates, including Assignee, are parties to that certain Global Purchase Agreement dated as of July 6, 2001 (the "Global Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which DBT and certain of its affiliates are acquiring the U.S. Assets and the Shares (each such capitalized item as defined in the Global Purchase Agreement), for the consideration and on the terms and conditions set forth in the Global Purchase Agreement, from Assignor and certain of its affiliates contemporaneously with the execution and delivery of this Trademark Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used or is using a mark which is registered in United States of America, Registration No. 797097, dated October 5, 1965 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, whose mailing address is DBT America Inc., 2045 West Pike Street, Houston, PA 15342-1010, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration thereof, including the right to present and future royalties, as well as the exclusive right to bring actions at law and equity for future infringement or other exploitation or violation of any rights or interests associated with the Patent.

LONG-AIRDOX COMPANY	DBT AMERICA INC.
By:	By: WMem 5 Tate Signature of Assignee
State of <u>Illinois</u>) County of <u>Cook</u>) ss:	State of <u>Ilinois</u>) County of <u>Coole</u>) ss:
Before me personally appeared said R.C. (gloth and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this other day of, 2001.	Before me personally appeared said William S. Take and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 64 day of 50, 2001.
(Seal)	(Seal)
<u>Clare C. Potempo</u> (Notary Public)	Clare C. Potempa (Notary Public)
OFFICIAL SEAL CLARE C. POTEMPA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-20-2004	OFFICIAL SEAL CLARE C. POTEMPA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-20-2004

COUDERT BROTHERS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ITI4 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NY 10036-7703

TEL: (212) 626-4400 FAX: (212) 626-4120 URL: http://www.coudert.com

DATE:

August 16, 2001

TOTAL PAGES:

3

FAX FROM: DIRECT DIAL: Eileen C. Visco (212) 626-4608

EMAIL:

viscoe@coudert.com

REFERENCE:

7480-0002

RECIPIENT	COMPANY	FAX NO.	PHONE NO.
1. Assignment Divisi	on Commissioner of Patents	703-306-5995	703-308-9723

Re: Assignment of Registration No. 797097

Assignor: Long-Airdox Company Our Ref. No.: 0007480-0002

IF FAX IS INCOMPLETE, PLEASE CALL (212) 626-4564

THIS FAX MAY CONTAIN PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. IF YOU RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE CALL THE ABOVE NUMBER. COLLECT CALLS WILL BE ACCEPTED. ANY USE OF THIS FAX OTHER THAN BY THE ADDRESSEE IS PROHIBITED.

TIME COMPLETED: OPERATOR:

RECORDED: 08/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0357